ORIGINAL

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form ACO-1 October 2008 Form Must Be Typed

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

| OPERATOR: License # 33335 | API No. 15 - 179-21206-0000 |
|---|--|
| Name: IA Operating, Inc. | Spot Description: |
| Address 1: 9915 W. 21st Street, Ste B | SE_NE_SE Sec. 33 Twp. 8 S. R. 26 East V West |
| Address 2: | 1440 Feet from North / South Line of Section |
| City: Wichita State: KS Zip: 67205 + | |
| Contact Person: Hal Porter | Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: |
| Phone: (316) 721-0036 | □ NE □ NW ☑ SE □ SW |
| CONTRACTOR: License # 30606 | County: Sheridan |
| Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. | Lease Name: Harry Pratt Well #: 33-2 |
| Wellsite Geologist: Randall Kilian | Field Name: Wildcat |
| Purchaser: Coffeyville Resources | Producing Formation: LKC |
| Designate Type of Completion: | Elevation: Ground: 2600' Kelly Bushing: 2605' |
| New Well Re-Entry Workover | Total Depth: 4025 Plug Back Total Depth: |
| ✓ Oil SIOW | Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 221' Feet |
| Gas SNB SIGW | Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No |
| CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd. | If yes, show depth set: 2223' Feet |
| Dry Other | • |
| (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.) | If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: |
| If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: | reet depth to: _222w/_ 000sx cmt. |
| Operator: | Drilling Fluid Management Plan AH II NCR 4-21-09 |
| Well Name: | (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) |
| Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: | Chloride content: 7,000 ppm Fluid volume: 400 bbls |
| Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr Conv. to SWD | Dewatering method used: Evaporation/Backfill |
| Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth | Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: |
| Commingled Docket No.: | · |
| Dual Completion | Operator Name: |
| Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.: | Lease Name: License No.: |
| 9/01/08 9/06/08 1/1/09 | QuarterSecTwpS. R East West |
| Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date | County: Docket No.: |
| Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or c of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if rec | the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information quested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidential report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST rm with all temporarily abandoned wells. |
| All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate a are complete and correct to the best owns knowledge. | the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein |
| Signature: Koht S) Sugar | KCC Office Use ONLY |
| | A Q ROC Office use one |
| Title: Vice President Date: 1-20- | Letter of Confidentiality Received |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of | If Denied, Yes Date: 1/0/109 |
| 20 09. | Wireline Log Received |
| Notary Public: Julie Burrows | Geologist Report Received RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION |
| JAAA LA LA LA AAAA | UIC Distribution |
| Date Commission Expires: 71 WCC1 10 2007 | NOTARY PUBLIC JAN & 2 ZUUS |
| | STATE OF KANSAS MY Appl Exp. 310 09 CONSERVATION DIVISION |
| | |

Side Two

| perator Name. | perating, Inc. | | | Lease I | Name: _ | larry Pratt | | Well #: <u>33-2</u> | | |
|---|-----------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------|----------------------|--|------------------------------|-------------------|---------------------|---|--|
| | S. R. <u>26</u> | ☐ East 🗹 |] West | County: Sheridan | | | | | | |
| me tool open and clo ecovery, and flow rate | sed, flowing and shi | ut-in pressure est, along with | s, whether s | hut-in press | sure read | ched static level, | hydrostatic pre | essures, bottom l | giving interval tested, nole temperature, fluid lectric Wireline Logs | |
| rill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional S | | ✓ Yes | ☐ No | | √ Lo | og Formation | ո (Top), Depth | and Datum | ☐ Sample | |
| | • | ✓ Yes | ☐ No | | Name | | | Тор | Datum | |
| amples Sent to Geological Survey | | | | | Anhydrite Topeka | | | 2524' 3520' | +381 -915 | |
| ectric Log Run (Submit Copy) | | V ✓ Yes | □ No | | | ner Shale | | 3729' | -1124 | |
| st All E. Logs Run: | | | | | Toron | to | | 3750' | -1145 | |
| _ | ell Report, Mi | crorecietis | vity Loa | Dual | Lansi | ng | | 3764' | -1159 | |
| _ | , Dual Compe | | - | | ВКС | 3991' | | | -1368 | |
| | , Baar Gerripe | | | | Total | Depth | | 4023' | -1418 | |
| | | Report a | | RECORD conductor, su | ✓ Ne urface, inte | w Used rmediate, producti | on, etc. | | | |
| Purpose of String | Size Hole Drilled | | Casing n O.D.) | Weig Lbs. / | jht Ft. | Setting Depth | Type of Cement | # Sacks Used | Type and Percent Additives | |
| Surface | 12 1/4" | 8 5/8"' | | 23# | | 221' | Common | 160 | 3% CC, 2% gel | |
| Production | 7 7/8" | 5 1/2" | | 15.5# | | 4024' | Common | 125 | 10% salt, 2% gel, 500 gal WFR-; | |
| | | | ADDITIONAL | CEMENTI | NG / SOL | EEZE RECORD | | | | |
| Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks | | | | | Type an | d Percent Additives | | | | |
| Perforate ✓ Protect Casing — Plug Back TD — Plug Off Zone | 2223-222 | 60/40 PO | 40 POZ 600 | | : | 6% gel, 1/4# flo-seal | | | | |
| Shots Per Foot | | ION RECORD | | | | | cture, Shot, Cem | ent Squeeze Reco | rd Depth | |
| Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated 3896-3900 | | | | | | 250 gal 15% MCA | | | | |
| 4 3896-3900 4 3955-60, 3816-20 | | | | , | 250 gal 15% MCA, retreat w 500 gal 15% MCA | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | <u>,</u> | | |
| UBING RECORD: | Size: | Set At: 3967 | | Packer A | t: | Liner Run: | ✓ Yes [] I | No | | |
| ate of First, Resumed 1/1/09 | Production, SWD or Er | nhr. F | Producing Met | | Flowing | g 🗸 Pumpir | ıg 🔲 Gas | Lift Oth | er (<i>Explain</i>) | |
| | Oil | Bbls. | Gas 0 | Mcf | Wate | er BI | ols. | Gas-Oil Ratio | Gravity | |
| Estimated Production Per 24 Hours | 10 | | • | 1 | | | | | | |
| stimated Production Per 24 Hours | ON OF GAS: | | | METHOD OF | COMPLE | TION: | | | ON INTERVAL: RECEIVED AS CORPORATION OF | |

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

JAN 2 2 2009

IA Operating, Inc.

9915 W. 21st Street North, Ste B Wichita KS 67205

Email: <u>Hal.porter@imperialamericanoil.com</u>

Phone: 316-721-0036 (office) Hal's Cell: 316-841-1312 Fax: 316-721-0047 Toll Free: 866-892-0036 (rings at office)

January 20, 2009

Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Division 130 South Market #2078 Wichita, KS 67212

Re: Harry Pratt 33-2 API: 15-179-21206-0000 Confidentiality Letter

Gentlemen:

We enclose ACO-1 on the subject well, along with attachments.

We hereby request that all data allowed by statute and regulations be kept confidential for the period allowed under the Rules and Regulations.

Very truly yours,

IA Operating, Inc.

Bob Swann Vice President

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 32054

| REMITTO P.O. BO RUSSI | | NSAS 676 | 65 | | SERVICE POINT. Ogkle, Ks | | | | |
|--|------------|--------------------|---|-------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------------|--|--|
| DATE 9-7-08 | SEC 3 3 | TWP | RANGE 6 | CALLED OUT | ON LOCATION | JOB START | JOB FINISH | | |
| Harm Prott | | 33-2 | | 15 SES | • | COUNTY Sheridan | STATE | | |
| OLD OR NEW (Cir | | ,, - | LOCATION 43W | 12,5,00 | INIU | JIWI KAN | | | |
| CONTRACTOR / | nux F3 | niflen T.E | <i>71</i> · | OWNER CEMENT | Same ORDERED 175 | 511 \ Com 1 | | | |
| TUBING SIZE | 131, | | PTH | | â | Lowall | c rooting | | |
| DRILL PIPE | | DE | PTH | 500. | god WFL I | 7 | | | |
| TOOL PORT CO | llar | | <u>ртн</u> 2224 | _ | 1755K) | @ 15-45 | 2703 75 | | |
| PRES. MAX MEAS. LINE | | | NIMUM OE JOINT 17.7 | COMMON_ POZMIX | 1/5 7/~/ | _@ 13* | 2 105 | | |
| CEMENT LEFT IN | CSG. | 17.7 | | GEL | 3 S/L | - @ 2580 | 6240 | | |
| PERFS. | | | | CHLORIDE | | @ | | | |
| DISPLACEMENT | | | | ASC | | @ | | | |
| | EQU | IPMENT | 1 | Sult | 16 5Ks | @_ | 383 20 | | |
| PUMP TRUCK C | EMENT | ER Ala | n/ | - | O 0 0 | $-^{@}_{-}$ ${}$ ${}$ ${}$ ${}$ | 12014 | | |
| 1 m = | IELPER | War | M | WFR 11 | 500gal | @_ | _635 | | |
| BULK TRUCK | | 0 | • | | | _ | | | |
| | DRIVER | Hary | 1N | | | _ | 2.5 | | |
| BULK TRUCK | DIII | | | | | @ | | | |
| # | DRIVER | | | | 3 194 SRS | _@ <u>2</u> | 465 00 | | |
| | • | | | MILEAGE / | 045/2/m/a | | 1067 95 | | |
| | REN | MARKS: | | | | TOTAL | 5316 | | |
| MX 500 galu | IFR2: | יב <i>ור5 א</i> די | ", Mix 20 M. H | Le | | | | | |
| 30sK, Rat Hole | | | down 5/12". | _ | SERVI | CE | | | |
| Displace Pla | 10 /U/ | 96 BB | Water Had | | | | | | |
| 800 10 Ligg | Fresas | nere Le | nd flig @ 1500 | _ DEPTH OF | | 24 | 00 | | |
| - Float Held | ··\ | | ·/ | | CK CHARGE | <i>o</i> l | 092 | | |
| - | | 77 | 11 V. | _ EXTRA FO | | -@ | 200-00 | | |
| | | Ale in | Layre, Darrin | _ MILEAGE _ | | _@ 7 | 11200 | | |
| | | ATTAND DE | Jag Vall | – MANIFOLI |) | _ | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| CHARGE TO, T | A. 20 | neciti | V.a | | | | | | |
| CHARGE TO: 🍒 | | ces co j i | | | | TOTAL | 259000 | | |
| STREET | | | | | | | | | |
| CITY | ST | ATE | ZIP | 6. // | | | | | |
| | | | | 5/2 | PLUG & FLOA | T EQUIPME | NT | | |
| | | | R- | POST | collar -1 | | 1969 | | |
| | | | • • | Both de 5 | hoe -1 | @ | 192 | | |
| | | | | Inser | PIFY -1 | @ | 34 3 | | |
| To Allied Cement | ing Co., I | LLC. | | KNODEC | Ting -1 | -@ \$7 | 347 | | |
| You are hereby re- | quested t | o rent ce | menting equipment | Contrali | - 1 | _ @ _> / | 1862 | | |
| and furnish cemer | | - | | Dichor | ating Scratcher | 1-16-24-2 | 118400 | | |
| Manager Committee of the Committee of th | | | he above work was | recinso | 4/103 201 4/00 | TOTAL | 424000 | | |
| | | | of owner agent or | | | TOTAL | | | |
| | | | and the "GENERAL d on the reverse side | CALEGEAX | (If Any) | | | | |
| I EKIVIS AND CO | טוווטאי | olste oni | a on me reverse side | 5. | • • | | | | |
| | | | | TOTAL CH. | ARGES | | | | |
| PRINTED NAME_ | | | | DISCOUNT | | IF PA | ID IN 30 DAYS | | |
| | W 0 | DP-1 | | | | | | | |
| SIGNATURE | 1114 | NW/X | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | | | RECEIVEL ORPORATION COMMISS | | |
| | | - · | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | . J | AN 22 2009 | | |

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA KE

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 31768

| RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 | OAK/EY |
|--|---|
| 9-2-08 SEC TWP RANGE 26 W | CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH 5:30 PM 5:30 PM |
| HARRY PRATT 32 7 | CO 1/2E-1/25-2E-4/2N COUNTY AND STATE KS |
| OLD OR NEW (Circle one) WELL # 33 - 2 LOCATION / AS | CO 1/21-1/23 ~ Shekad AND 1/CS |
| | 77. / |
| CONTRACTOR MURFIN DRLL. RIG | MOWNER SAME |
| TYPE OF JOB SURFACE | |
| HOLE SIZE 12/4 T.D. 222 | CEMENT |
| CASING SIZE 878' DEPTH 222 | AMOUNT ORDERED |
| TUBING SIZE DEPTH | 160 SKS COM 3 20CC 28681 |
| DRILL PIPE DEPTH | |
| TOOL DEPTH | |
| PRES. MAX MINIMUM | COMMON 160 SKS @ 15 45 2472° |
| MEAS. LINE SHOE JQINT | POZMIX@ |
| CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. /5' | GEL 3 SK5 @ 20 80 6240 |
| PERFS. | CHLORIDE <u>6 SKs</u> @ <u>58 20 34920</u> |
| DISPLACEMENT /3/4 BB/ | ASC@ |
| EQUIPMENT | @ |
| | @ |
| PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER TERRY | @ |
| # 43/ HELPER KS//Y | |
| BULK TRUCK | |
| # 347 DRIVER KEX | @ |
| BULK TRUCK | @ |
| # DRIVER | - HANDLING 169 5K5 @ 250 4056 |
| II DICELLA | That Dentily and the second |
| | WILDERTOD |
| REMARKS: | TOTAL 42/8 70 |
| CEMENT SIC CIRC | |
| | SERVICE |
| | 777 |
| | DEPTH OF JOB 222 |
| | PUMP TRUCK CHARGE /0/8' |
| | EXTRA FOOTAGE @@ |
| | MILEAGE 55 ME @ 7 % 385 % |
| - Maril V | MANIFOLD@ |
| 1 AMILY | 64 <u> </u> |
| | |
| CHARGE TO: 1. H. DPSRATING | ad |
| CHARGE TO: I.A. DPSRATING STREET | TOTAL 1403 E |
| STREET | |
| CITYSTATEZIP | |
| | PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT |
| | |
| | @ |
| | @ |
| To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. | @ |
| You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipmen | t ———————————————————————————————————— |
| and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or | @ |
| -contractor to do work as is listed. The above work wa | as |
| done to sanstaction and supervision of owner agent or | TOTAL |
| contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERA | |
| TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse si | CAIECTAV (If Any) |
| TEMMO WIND COMPLITIONS INSIGN ON the reverse st | TOTAL CHARGES |
| 15 | IUIAL CHAKUES |
| PRINTED NAME AFD | DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS |
| , ~ ~ | |
| SIGNATURE Ady Select | |
| JIOITAT OIL | ACCTIVE AND PROPERTION CONTROL |
| . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | DANIERCOURT |

JAN 2 2 2009

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITALKS

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 31819

| REMITT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 | | SERVICE POINT: |
|--|----------------------|----------------------------|
| SEC. TWP. RANGE C | ALLED OUT ON LOC | ATION JOB START JOB FINISH |
| DATE 9-18-08 32 8 36 W | 1210 | Ppin 2:00pm 3:00 pm |
| LEASE Proff WELL# 33.2 LOCATION TOS CE | 16 1/25 | COUNTY STATE |
| OLD OR NEW (Circle one) 5 1/2 miles & | | J.E., 543. |
| OLD OKENLY (Chick one) | . 3 E MO | J |
| CONTRACTOR Chites wellservice | OWNER Some | |
| TYPE OF JOB POST COllar | | |
| HOLE SIZE T.D. | CEMENT | 1 00 ctc 60/10 |
| CASING SIZE ST DEPTH TUBING SIZE 278 DEPTH 2/82 | AMOUNT ORDERED & | # Flo-seil |
| DRILL PIPE DEPTH | 610 GCC 14 | γω 38.0 |
| TOOL POST COSTAT DEPTH 2/82 | | _ |
| PRES. MAX MINIMUM | COMMON 360 Sk | <u> 6 15,45 3562,00</u> |
| MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT | POZMIX 240 SK | 5 @ 8,00 1920,00 |
| CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. | GEL 3/ 5/ | 7.47 |
| PERFS. | CHLORIDE | |
| DISPLACEMENT | ASC | |
| EQUIPMENT | | |
| | Flo-seal 150 | |
| PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Andrew | | @ |
| # 423-28/ HELPER wil | | @ |
| BULK TRUCK #384 DRIVER TOL | | |
| BULK TRUCK | | |
| #342 DRIVER Rex | HANDING / 27 | (F) (10 1570 C) |
| | HANDLING 432 C | |
| Pressure to 1000th open port collar take Injection rate 3/2 BOL min 500th Mix approximently 50 Sks Lost circul | ation | SERVICE |
| 130 pressure mix 50 sks more shut | DEPTH OF JOB | |
| down wait mix 50 sta shut down | PUMP TRUCK CHARC | |
| pressure coment did not circulate | EXTRA FOOTAGEMILEAGE | (25 @ 7.00 385.00) |
| ose pool pressure to looots fun 5 Join | MANIFOLD | @ |
| Peverse clean, thank you | | @ |
| | | @ |
| CHARGE TO: I A operating | | (-7c |
| STREET | | TOTAL 15000 |
| CITYSTATEZIP | PLUG & | FLOAT EQUIPMENT |
| | | @ |
| | | @ |
| To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. | | (A) |
| You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment | | |
| and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or | | |
| contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or | | TOTAL |
| contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL | SALES TAX (If Anv) | |
| TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. | | |
| | | |
| PRINTED NAME | DISCOUNT | IF PAID IN 30 DAYS |
| MAX | | |
| SIGNATURE 1/JJK2) WWW | | RECEIVE |

JAN 2 2 2009

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS